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with a final score of 38-19 for the Spaniards. Therefore, the University 
of Barcelona will play against the University of Malaga for the 5th 
position, whereas the University of Rzeszow will compete against the 
University of Basel for the 7th place.      

At the Fernando Argüelles venue, teams competed for the 1st to 
the 4th positions. The match played by the German teams from the 
University of Frankfurt and the University of Duisburg-Essen ended 
up with the score 22-27 for the latter. Immediately after, Stefan cel 
Mare University of Suceava (Romania) played against the University 
of Montpellier (France), with a final score of 28-25 for the Romanian 
players. 

These scores mean that both the University of Duisburg-Essen 
and Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava will compete for the 1st 
position, whereas the 2nd position will be fought for by the University 
of Frankfurt against the University of Montpellier.

ere are the last positions (from the 9th to the 12th) 
of this EUSA Handball 2017. At 16:00, at the CTA, 
Marmara University (Turkey) played against the 

University of Porto (Portugal), a match that ended up with the 
score 24-30 for the Portuguese team. This way, the 11th place 
is for the University of Porto, and the 12th one, for Marmara 
University.

At the same time, the Fernando Argüelles venue hosted the 
match between the University of Minho (Portugal) and the 
University of Split (Slovenia).

After the rest of matches were played during the fifth competition 
day, we also know who is playing in the finals today. The CTA hosted 
the matches of those teams who will compete for the 5th to the 
8th positions. This way, the 18:00 match between the University of 
Barcelona (Spain) and the University of Rzeszow (Poland) ended up 
with a victory for the Spanish team (34-29). At 20:00, the University 
of Malaga (Spain) played against the University of Basel (Switzerland) 

NEWSLETTER 06

After the victory of the Croatian 
team (36-34), the 9th position is 
for the University of Split, and the 
10th one, for the University of 
Minho.

SATURDAY, JULY 8th 2017

the competitors for the first positions are      

ALREADY KNOWN

Florin Bogdan Baican during the Match 24

USV celebrating their victory  

Match M24, DUE qualified for the finals

After Friday´s
competition day,
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RESULTS

Match SCHEDULE
KNOCK-OUT PHASE

07/07/2017

system

MALE COMPETITION

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

SCORE AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

07/
 07
2017

34
34

38
28

30

27

16:00
16:00
18:00
18:00
20:00
20:00

M19
M20
M21
M22
M23
M24

| Marmara University 

| University of Minho

| University of Barcelona 

| Goethe University Frankfurt 

| Univesity of Malaga

  |  Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava

University of Porto |

Univesity of Split |

University of Rzeszów |

University of Duisburg-Essen |

University of Basel | 

University of Montpellier | 

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

Friday

UMiN versus UST

SCHEDULE

July 8th

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

08/
 07
2017

s
s
s
s

9:30
11:30
13:30
19:00

M25
M26
M27
M28

| University of Basel 

| University of Málaga

|  University of Montpellier

| Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava

University of Rzeszów | 

University of Barcelona |

Goethe University Frankfurt |

University of Duisburg-Essen |

Argüelles
CTA

Argüelles
Argüelles

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

7th 
&  8th Fn

6th 
& 5th Fn

4th 
& 3rd Fn

1st 
& 2nd Fn

11th & 12th Fn
9th  &  10th Fn
5th to  8th SF 
1st to  4th SF 
5th to  8th SF 
1st to  4th SF

Upper ranking FINALS | Lower ranking FINALS			 

Upper ranking semi-finals | Lower ranking semi-finals and finals		
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MAR versus UP

UB versus UR

UMA versus BAS
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RESULTS

Match SCHEDULE

07/07/2017

Groups phase 

system

FEMALE COMPETITION

GROUPS
PHASE

UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES 

A

B

Portugal | University of Aveiro 
Turkey | Akdeniz University
Romania | Ovidius University of Constanta 
Spain | University of Malaga  
Slovenia | University of Primorska 
Germany | German Sport University Cologne 
Netherlands | Radboud University Nijmegen 
Norway | University of Oslo 
Spain | University of Valencia
Turkey | Aksaray University

UA
 UKD
UOC
UMA
UPR

DSHS
RU

UIO
UV

AKS

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

SCORE AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

07/
 07
2017

26
27
34

3010:00
10:00
12:00
12:00

F17
F18
F19
F20

--
--
--
--

| Aksaray University

| German Sport University Cologne

| University of Aveiro 

| Ovidius University of Constanta 

Radboud University Nijmegen |  

University of Valencia | 

University of Primorska | 

University of Malaga | 	

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

Friday

AKS versus RU

SCHEDULE

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

08/
 07
2017

9:30
9:30

11:30
11:30
17:00

F21
F22
F23
F24
F25

9th 
& 10th Fn

7th 
& 8th Fn

6th 
& 5th Fn

4th 
& 3rd Fn

1st 
& 2nd Fn

| University of Primorska

| University of Malaga

| Ovidius University of Constanta 

| Akdeniz University

| University of Aveiro 

AksarayUniversity |  

University of Valencia | 

University of Oslo | 

Radboud University Nijmegen | 	

German Sport University Cologne | 

Mauli
CTA

Mauli
Argüelles
Argüelles

Upper and Lower ranking FINALS

Head to head matches between 
teams with equal total points

July 8th

RANKING

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

4*	 3	 0	 1	 6*	 123	 92	 +31
4*	 3	 0	 1	 6*	 126	 103	 +23
4*	 2	 0	 2	 4*	 126	 111	 +15
4*	 2	 0	 2	 4*	 114	 109	  +5
4	 0	 0	 4	 0	 116	 190	 -74
4	 4	 0	 0	 8	 114	 88	 +26
4*	 2	 1	 1	 5*	 113	 99	 +14
4*	 2	 1	 1	 5*	 97	 93	  +4
4	 1	 0	 3	 2	 102	 109	 -7
4	 0	 0	 4	 0	 92	 129	 -37

P      W      D         L         PTS          GF     GA      GD

s
s
s
s
s

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

UOC  versus UMA 

*
*
*
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*
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n the 10:00 match at the Fernando 
Argüelles venue, German Sport 
University Cologne (DSHS) is leading 

Group B after beating the University of 
Valencia (UV), with a final score of 26-24. 

At the same time, at the CTA, Aksaray 
University (Turkey) played against Radboud 
University Nijmegen (Netherlands). This 

match ended up with a score of 23-30 for 
the Dutch team. With this victory, Radboud 
University Nijmegen is second in its group, 
which makes it fight for the 3rd and the 4rd 
place in the final.

At 12:00, at Fernando Argüelles, Ovidius 
University of Constanta (Romania) played 
against the University of Malaga (Spain). 
The Spanish team couldn’t beat the 
Romanians, who won with a score of 34-29. 
The University of Malaga will play for the 
7th and 8th positions against the University 
of Valencia, and Ovidius University of 
Constanta will compete against Oslo 
University for the 5th and 6th places.

At the CTA, it was the turn of the 
University of Aveiro (Portugal) against the 

University of Primorska (Slovenia), who 
are last in their group. University of 
Aveiro showed their superiority against 
the Slovenian players, with a final score of 
52-26 for the Portuguese team. With this 
victory, the Portuguese players are first 
in their group, so they will play for the 1st 
and 2nd  positions against German Sport 
University Cologne. After their defeat, the 
Slovenian team will compete for the 9th  
and 10th  positions in the ranking. 

facebook.com/EUSAhandball2017

@eusahandball handball2017.eusa.eu

The female teams already know 
the positions they will compete for in 

THE FINAL qualification round

Follow us
on social media!

Yesterday morning, 
the female teams 
played to qualify 
for the final round, 
which will take 
place today with five 
matches.

f you look around and find out you’re 
in a wonderful place where there is 
nothing you’re missing, if you were 

kindly welcomed upon your arrival at the airport and you would 
like to thank someone, then go and talk to Eloy Cano. He is officially 
responsible for accommodation and marketing but, among his other 
tasks, he is also in charge of protocol and the arrivals in Malaga, 
which includes welcoming all the participants as well as taking care 
of their baggage with the help of six volunteers from the organization. 

They have already recovered six lost pieces of 
baggage! 

In order to carry out his work, Mr. Cano has taken into account 
EUSA’s criteria for accommodation, highly accomplishing all the 
objectives for the Championship, lodging more than 400 participants 
in three different hotels and meeting all their needs regarding food 
and some special conditions such as food allergies or Halal food. An 
epic task to guarantee the participants’ satisfaction as well as to leave 
the University of Malaga in the high position it deserves.

V PM
Mr. José Eloy Cano 
The person in charge of accommodation and marketing

Match F18, DHSH versus UV

Match F17, AKS versus RU at the CTA

UA versus UPR

Starring


	01_01_Boletin 6.1
	02_03_boletin 6
	04_04_boletin6

