

ERSIDAL











competition day,

Florin Bogdan Baican during the Match 24

the competitors for the **first positions** are **ALREADY KNOWN** 

JSV celebrating their vict

ere are the last positions (from the 9th to the 12th) of this EUSA Handball 2017. At 16:00, at the CTA, Marmara University (Turkey) played against the University of Porto (Portugal), a match that ended up with the score 24-30 for the Portuguese team. This way, the 11th place is for the University of Porto, and the 12th one, for Marmara University.

At the same time, the Fernando Argüelles venue hosted the match between the University of Minho (Portugal) and the University of Split (Slovenia).



After the rest of matches were played during the fifth competition day, we also know who is playing in the finals today. The CTA hosted the matches of those teams who will compete for the 5th to the 8th positions. This way, the 18:00 match between the University of Barcelona (Spain) and the University of Rzeszow (Poland) ended up with a victory for the Spanish team (34-29). At 20:00, the University of Malaga (Spain) played against the University of Basel (Switzerland)



with a final score of 38-19 for the Spaniards. Therefore, the University of Barcelona will play against the University of Malaga for the 5th position, whereas the University of Rzeszow will compete against the University of Basel for the 7th place.

At the Fernando Argüelles venue, teams competed for the 1st to the 4th positions. The match played by the German teams from the University of Frankfurt and the University of Duisburg-Essen ended up with the score 22-27 for the latter. Immediately after, Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava (Romania) played against the University of Montpellier (France), with a final score of 28-25 for the Romanian players.

These scores mean that both the University of Duisburg-Essen and Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava will compete for the 1st position, whereas the 2nd position will be fought for by the University of Frankfurt against the University of Montpellier.



## COMPETITION system

# MALE COMPETITION

**RESULTS** 

07/07/2017

## **Friday**

Match SCHEDULE KNOCK-OUT PHASE

Upper ranking semi-finals | Lower ranking semi-finals and finals

DATE	START	матсн	PLAYING FOR	HOME COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES	SCORE	AWAY UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES	VENUE
07/ 07	16:00	M19	11 <sup>th</sup> &12 <sup>th</sup> Fn				СТА
2017	16:00 18:00	M20 M21	9 <sup>th</sup> & 10 <sup>th</sup> Fn 5 <sup>th</sup> to 8 <sup>th</sup> SF	University of Minho			Argüelles CTA
	18:00 20:00	M22 M23	1sto 4st SF 5tto 8th SF	Goethe University Frankfurt   University of Malaga		University of Duisburg-Essen   University of Basel   University of	Argüelles CTA
	20:00	M24	1st to 4th SF	Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava	<b>28</b> - 25	University of Montpellier	Argüelles









## MATCHES July 8th

## Upper ranking FINALS | Lower ranking FINALS

JOIL			ppor raina	ing i nome   notice i canding i nome	
DATE	START	матсн	PLAYING FOR	HOME  COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES  COUNTRIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES	VENUE C
08/ 07	9:30	M25	7 <sup>th</sup> &8 <sup>th</sup> Fn	University of Basel 🌿 University of Rzeszów	Argüelles
	11.50	M26	6 <sup>th</sup> &5 <sup>th</sup> Fn	University of Málaga 🌿 University of Barcelona	CTA
2017	13:30	M27	$4^{th} \& 3^{rd} Fn$	University of Montpellier VS Goethe University Frankfurt	Argüelles 🗸
	19:00	M28	1 <sup>st</sup> &2 <sup>nd</sup> Fn	■■   Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava 🕦 University of Duisburg-Essen   ■■■	Argüelles

## COMPETITION system



## FEMALE COMPETITION

**RESULTS** 07/07/2017

# Friday

#### **Match SCHEDULE**

#### **Groups phase**

DATE	START	матсн	PLAYING FOR	HOME COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES SCORE UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES	VENUE
07/ 07	10:00			Aksaray University   28 - 30   Radboud University Nijmegen   ===	СТА
2017	10:00			German Sport University Cologne 26 - 24 University of Valencia	Argüelles
2017	12:00	F19		University of Aveiro 27 - 14 University of Primorska	CTA
	12:00	F20		Ovidius University of Constanta 34 - 29 University of Malaga	Argüelles







	GROUPS PHASE	COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES	RANKING	Р	W	D	L	PTS	GF	GA	GD
Α	UA 😡	Portugal   University of Aveiro	1st	4*	3	0	1	6*	123	92	+31*
ľ	UKD 📻	Turkey   Akdeniz University	2 <sup>nd</sup>	4*	3	0	1	6*	126	103	+23*
	UOC <b>III</b>	Romania   Ovidius University of Constanta	3 <sup>rd</sup>	4*	2	0	2	4*	126	111	+15*
	UMA 🐷	Spain   University of Malaga	4 <sup>th</sup>	4*	2	0	2	4*	114	109	+5*
	UPR ===	Slovenia   University of Primorska	5 <sup>th</sup>	4	0	0	4	0	116	190	-74
B	DSHS ===	Germany   German Sport University Cologne	1st	4	4	0	0	8	114	88	+26
	RU 🚃	Netherlands   Radboud University Nijmegen	2nd	4*	2	1	1	<b>5</b> *	113	99	+14*
	UIO ==	Norway   University of Oslo	3rd	4*	2	1	1	<b>5</b> *	97	93	+4*
	UV (60)	Spain   University of Valencia	4th	4	1	0	3	2	102	109	-7
	AK\$ C+	Turkey   Aksaray University	5th	4	0	0	4	0	92	129	-37

Head to head matches between teams with equal total points

## MATCHES July 8th Safturday

SCHE	DULE	U	lpper and L	ower ranking FINALS	
DATE	START	МАТСН	PLAYING FOR	HOME  COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES  AWAY  UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES	VENUE OC
08/ 07	9:30	F21	9 <sup>th</sup> &10 <sup>th</sup> Fn	University of Primorska 🍤 AksarayUniversity   💶	Mauli
	9:30	F22	7 <sup>th</sup> &8 <sup>th</sup> Fn	University of Malaga 🔰 University of Valencia   🚾	CTA
2017	11:30	F23	6 <sup>th</sup> &5 <sup>th</sup> Fn	■■  Ovidius University of Constanta 🌿 University of Oslo   🚛	Mauli
	11:30	F24	4 <sup>th</sup> &3 <sup>rd</sup> Fn	페   Akdeniz University 🌿 Radboud University Nijmegen   🚃	Argüelles 🗓
	17:00	F25	$1^{\mathrm{st}}\&2^{\mathrm{nd}}Fn$	University of Aveiro 🌿 German Sport University Cologne	Argüelles



# The female teams already know the positions they will compete for in

## THE FINAL qualification round

Yesterday morning, the female teams played to qualify for the final round. which will take place today with five matches.

n the 10:00 match at the Fernando Argüelles venue, German Sport University Cologne (DSHS) is leading Group B after beating the University of Valencia (UV), with a final score of 26-24.

At the same time, at the CTA, Aksaray University (Turkey) played against Radboud University Nijmegen (Netherlands). This

match ended up with a score of 23-30 for the Dutch team. With this victory, Radboud University Nijmegen is second in its group, which makes it fight for the 3<sup>rd</sup> and the 4<sup>rd</sup> place in the final.

At 12:00, at Fernando Argüelles, Ovidius University of Constanta (Romania) played against the University of Malaga (Spain). The Spanish team couldn't beat the Romanians, who won with a score of 34-29. The University of Malaga will play for the 7th and 8th positions against the University of Valencia, and Ovidius University of Constanta will compete against Oslo University for the 5<sup>th</sup> and 6th places.

At the CTA, it was the turn of the University of Aveiro (Portugal) against the



University of Primorska (Slovenia), who are last in their group. University of Aveiro showed their superiority against the Slovenian players, with a final score of 52-26 for the Portuguese team. With this victory, the Portuguese players are first in their group, so they will play for the 1st and 2<sup>nd</sup> positions against German Sport University Cologne. After their defeat, the Slovenian team will compete for the 9th and 10<sup>th</sup> positions in the ranking.





The person in charge of accommodation and marketing

f you look around and find out you're in a wonderful place where there is nothing you're missing, if you were

kindly welcomed upon your arrival at the airport and you would like to thank someone, then go and talk to Eloy Cano. He is officially responsible for accommodation and marketing but, among his other tasks, he is also in charge of protocol and the arrivals in Malaga, which includes welcoming all the participants as well as taking care of their baggage with the help of six volunteers from the organization. They have already recovered six lost pieces of baggage!

In order to carry out his work, Mr. Cano has taken into account EUSA's criteria for accommodation, highly accomplishing all the objectives for the Championship, lodging more than 400 participants in three different hotels and meeting all their needs regarding food and some special conditions such as food allergies or Halal food. An epic task to guarantee the participants' satisfaction as well as to leave the University of Malaga in the high position it deserves.

# Follow us on social medial

















